Rosemount Analytical Pneumatic Power
Positioners
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Industry needs muscle to control process valves, dampers
and feed mechanisms accurately and in response to a
demand signal.  Emerson’s Rosemount Analytical
pneumatic power positioners have been satisfying these
exacting control requirements for many years in countless

6 X 10 TORQUE TYPE FLOOR MOUNTED ORDERING INFORMATION
Limit switches, EPT and manual limit stop dependent on type codes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 as below:
1 For type codes 11, 12, 21, 31, 41, 42, 51 and 61
2 For type codes 22 and 52
3 For type codes 32 and 62
4 For type codes 21, 31, 51 and 61
5 For type codes 11, 12, 22, 32, 41, 42, 52 and 62
6 SPDT switch ratings
15 amps, 125, 250 or 480 VAC;
10 amps, 125 VAC "L" (tungsten lamp)
1 Hp, 125 VAC; 2 Hp, 250 VAC
1/2 amp, 125 VDC, 1/4 Amp, 250 VDC
• Select complete model number from Model Number Matrix
Ship Wt.
lbs./kgs.
    Pneumatic Power Positioner 6 x 10 Torque Type 300/136
                 Includes air filter style 372538-002 and clevis, style 174468-001
Code Frame Description
   1 Standard/brass conns
   2 Manual lock/brass conns 8/3,6
   3 Manual and air lock/brass conns 12/5,5
   4 Standard/stainless steel conns
   5 Manual lock/stainless steel conns 8/3,6
   6 Manual and air lock/stainless steel conns 12/5,5
Code Drive Shaft Assembly
   1 Right hand drive
   2 Left hand drive
Code Signal Range
   1 3 – 15 psig (21-103 kPa)
   2 0 – 30 psig (0-207 kPa)
   3 4  – 20 mA (I/P mounted and piped) 4/1,8
Code Limit Switch (Selection Based on Type)
   0 None
   1 6 Two standard 1 2/0,9
   2 6 Two standard 2 2/0,9
   3 6  Two standard 3 2/0,9
   4 Two heavy duty 1 6/2,7
   5 Two heavy duty 2 6/2,7
   6 Two heavy duty 3 6/2,7
Code Heater
   0 None
   1 117 VAC, 150 watt heater 2/0,9
Code Miscellaneous Accessories
(Selection based on type)
   0 None
   5 Minimum limit stop
 PP610TR 1 2 3 0 0 1 EXAMPLE 300/136
Consult factory for ordering information.
Page 13
8 x 14 Floor Mounted Positioner
OPTIONS
Manual operator
Air lock
Dust cover
Heater
I/P convertor
Position transmitter
Fail safe